
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2019

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,076,569
2,308,776

368,998

104,193,803
10,033,510
6,275,232

10,553,439
1.05

1,089,812

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2019 thru 2022

As of October 18, 2021
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2020

To Date
1 Year Ago

2020

To Date
Crop Year

2021

To Date
1 Year Ago

2021

Prev Week
Crop Year

2021

To Date
Crop Year

2022

Prev Week
Crop Year

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,394,264
391,014

109,091,542
9,958,443
6,215,839
4,017,696

0.40

1,093,449
2,403,496

391,016

109,503,642
9,990,534
6,243,117
8,542,120

0.86

14,075
36,918
13,788

5,043,537
258,404
155,317

447
0.00

1,148,117
2,600,072

437,655

131,830,232
13,610,516
8,502,871
3,469,049

0.25

1,147,447
2,594,765

437,600

131,817,514
13,595,422
8,496,207
3,699,879

0.27

11,126
26,678
5,601

4,466,076
218,251
133,390

122
0.00

13,039
32,634
8,393

4,595,960
242,862
147,396

122
0.00

29,841
46,265
9,782

5,679,569
94,714
94,655
49,387

0.52

1,106,410
2,355,041

378,780

109,873,372
10,128,224
6,369,887

10,602,826
1.05

18,764
29,888
7,383

4,409,128
76,241
76,090
13,192

0.17

18,804
29,994
7,416

4,457,663
76,600
76,558
34,097

0.45

1,861
2,037

264

1,517,719
17,310
17,243

0
0.00

16,141
25,430
6,518

4,327,230
73,278
73,086
29,466

0.40

16,151
25,492
6,527

4,331,443
73,318
73,139
30,359

0.41

1,729
1,888

218

1,602,718
17,790
17,703

123
0.01

1,865
2,039

298

1,608,312
18,301
18,217

123
0.01

1,108,576
2,424,152

398,397

113,500,670
10,034,684
6,291,929
4,030,888

0.40

1,112,253
2,433,490

398,432

113,961,305
10,067,134
6,319,675
8,576,217

0.85

15,936
38,955
14,052

6,561,256
275,714
172,560

447
0.00

1,164,258
2,625,502

444,173

136,157,462
13,683,794
8,575,957
3,498,515

0.26

1,163,598
2,620,257

444,127

136,148,957
13,668,740
8,569,346
3,730,238

0.27

12,855
28,566
5,819

6,068,794
236,041
151,093

245
0.00

14,904
34,673
8,691

6,204,272
261,163
165,613

245
0.00

Companion/Endorsed Acres 8,846,580 10,224,197 15,683,800 20,726 30,214,833 29,596,968 2,853,745 2,868,165

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8,846,580 10,224,197 15,683,800 20,726 30,214,833 29,596,968 2,853,745 2,868,165Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2018

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,405
3,300

3,524
14,903

1.16

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2018 thru 2021

As of October 18, 2021

2019

To Date
1 Year Ago

2019

To Date
Crop Year

2020

To Date
1 Year Ago

2020

Prev Week
Crop Year

2020

To Date
Crop Year

2021

Prev Week
Crop Year

2021

To Date
Crop Year

0.00

3,386
11,473

43,131
78,770

0.78 0.00

3,886
19,307

132,405
487,016

1.59

3,886
19,307

132,405
487,016

1.59

7,087
34,105

239,402
26,798

0.05

7,088
34,106

239,402
27,137

0.05

Liability
Total Premium

512,332
12,879

6,132,187
101,394

13,459,353
306,511

13,459,353
306,511

14,277,839
571,955

14,277,847
571,955

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2018

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,109,585
2,332,935

335,163

110,675,418
9,908,968
6,269,485
7,337,296

0.74

1,106,387

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2018 thru 2021

As of October 18, 2021
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2019

To Date
1 Year Ago

2019

To Date
Crop Year

2020

To Date
1 Year Ago

2020

Prev Week
Crop Year

2020

To Date
Crop Year

2021

Prev Week
Crop Year

2021

To Date
Crop Year

2,355,070
379,879

109,870,685
10,129,051
6,370,498

10,468,577
1.03

1,109,796
2,366,514

378,780

116,005,559
10,229,618

6,413,018
10,681,596

1.04

1,108,576
2,424,152

398,397

113,500,670
10,034,684
6,291,929
4,030,888

0.40

1,116,153
2,452,833

398,441

127,424,428
10,373,860
6,452,500
9,059,983

0.87

1,116,139
2,452,797

398,432

127,420,658
10,373,645
6,452,080
9,063,233

0.87

1,171,345
2,659,607

444,173

150,435,301
14,255,749
8,815,359
3,525,313

0.25

1,170,686
2,654,363

444,127

150,426,804
14,240,695
8,808,748
3,757,375

0.26

Companion/Endorsed Acres 6,879,287 8,847,154 8,846,580 10,224,197 15,682,679 15,683,800 30,214,833 29,596,968


